
GYTA53 Double Armored Direct Buried Fiber Optic Cable 24
Core

Basic Information

GUANGZHOU/CHINA

PUNAISGD

ISO/CE/ROSH

GYTA53-24B1.3

1km

negotiate

Wooden Spool /drum

5-25 days

30% TT as deposit, 70% Balance before
shipping

100km

Product Specification

GYTA53-24B1.3

2km

24/36/48/72/144

PE

Black

Double Sheath Double Armored

24 Nucleo Direct Buried Cable, 
Double Armored Direct Buried Cable, 
24 Cores Direct Buried Cable

for m
ore products please visit us on fiberoptical-cables.com

Place of Origin:

Brand Name:

Certification:

Model Number:

Minimum Order Quantity:

Price:

Packaging Details:

Delivery Time:

Payment Terms:

Supply Ability:

Model Number:

Length:

Fiber Count:

Jacket:

Colour:

Strength Member:

Highlight:

guangzhou fiber cablepuls co ltd
fiberoptical-cables.com

O
ur Product Introduction



Product Description

Direct Buried Cable Double Armored GYTA53 24 Nucleo Fiber Optic Cable

Product Specifications

Attribute Value

Model Number GYTA53-24B1.3

Length 2km

Fiber count 24/36/48/72/144

Jacket PE

Color Black

Strength member Double sheath double armored

Product Description

GYTA53 cable is a type of outdoor, armored fiber optic cable designed for long-distance, high-capacity communication networks. It is
commonly used in both aerial and underground installations.

The cable features a central tube design with stranded loose tubes and water-blocking gel. The loose tubes provide protection to the fibers
and allow for easy installation and maintenance. The gel provides water resistance, making the cable suitable for deployment in harsh
environmental conditions.

GYTA53 cable also features a corrugated steel tape armor, providing physical protection against rodent bites, moisture, and other external
threats. This makes it ideal for use in areas where the cable is exposed to potential damage.

Cable Structure
for m
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Technical Specifications



Cable Data

Fiber count Fibers per tube Loose tube diameter CSM diameter Nominal thickness of outer jacket Cable diameter Cable weight

4 4 1.8±0.1 1.4/1.4 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

6 6 1.9±0.1 1.4/1.4 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

8 8 1.9±0.1 1.4/1.4 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

12 6 1.9±0.1 1.4/1.4 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

24 6 1.9±0.1 1.4/1.4 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

36 12 1.9±0.1 1.6/1.6 1.6 11.5±0.2 140

48 12 2.2±0.1 1.6/1.6 1.6 12.2±0.2 140

72 12 2.2±0.1 1.6/3.5 1.6 12.2±0.2 150

96 12 2.2±0.1 2.0/2.0 1.6 12.2±0.2 160

144 12 2.2±0.1 2.0/6.4 1.8 13.8±0.2 180

Fiber Parameters (G.652D)

No. Items Unit Specification

1 Mode Field Diameter (1310nm) μm 9.2±0.4

Mode Field Diameter (1550nm) μm 10.4±0.8

2 Cladding Diameter μm 125.0±1.0

3 Cladding Non-Circularity % ≤1.0

4 Core-Cladding Concentricity Error μm ≤0.5

5 Coating Diameter μm 245±5

6 Coating Non-Circularity % ≤6.0

7 Cladding-Coating Concentricity Error μm ≤12.0

8 Cable Cutoff Wavelength nm λcc≤1260

9 Attenuation (max.) 1310nm dB/km ≤0.35

Attenuation (max.) 1550nm dB/km ≤0.21

Attenuation (max.) 1380nm dB/km ≤0.35

Attenuation (max.) 1625nm dB/km ≤0.24

10 Attenuation and wavelength 1310nm 1285-1330nm dB/km ≤0.04

Attenuation and wavelength 1550nm 1525-1575nm dB/km ≤0.03

Attenuation and wavelength 1550nm 1480-1580nm dB/km ≤0.05

11 Dispersion 1288-1339nm ps/(nm.km) ≥-3.5, ≤3.5

Dispersion 1271-1360nm ps/(nm.km) ≥-5.3, ≤5.3

Dispersion 1480-1580nm ps/(nm.km) ≤20

Dispersion 1550nm ps/(nm.km) ≤18

12 Zero dispersion wavelength Nm 1300-1324

13 Zero dispersion slope ps/(nm²•km) ≤0.092

14 Typical value ps/(nm²•km) 0.04

15 Largest individual fiber Ps/√ km 0.2

16 Link design values Ps/√ km 0.1

17 Two way average 1310nm-1550 dB ≤0.01

Production & Transportation Process







Our Factory







Frequently Asked Questions

1. Why choose us?

We are manufacturer, Located in Guangzhou, China, started from 2011, sell to Domestic Market(100.00%). There are total about 11-50
people in our factory.

2. How can we guarantee quality?

Always a pre-production sample before mass production; Always final Inspection before shipment.

3. Can you send products to my country?

Sure, we can. If you do not have your own ship forwarder, we can help you.

4. Can you do OEM for me?

We accept all OEM orders, just contact us and give me your design. We will offer you a reasonable price and make samples for you.

5. What services can we provide?

Accepted Delivery Terms: FOB, CIF, EXW
Accepted Payment Currency: USD, EUR, JPY, CAD, AUD, HKD, GBP, CNY, CHF
Accepted Payment Type: T/T, L/C, D/P D/A, PayPal, Western Union, Escrow
Language Spoken: English, Chinese

 +8613687956390  cotton@fibercablepuls.com  fiberoptical-cables.com

925-926, Building B1, No. 2 Chuanghui Avenue, Yonghe Yushan InternationalGuangzhou city,Guangdong
province,China

guangzhou fiber cablepuls co ltd
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